### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8361538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUTOALERT, INC	03/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTOALERT, LLC
Street Address:	9050 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17383212

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUTLT.037P1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/ Philip M. Nelson /
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2024-01-03 AUTLT Articles of Conversion Inc. to LLC - AUTLT.037P1C1#page1.tif source=2024-01-03 AUTLT Articles of Conversion Inc. to LLC - AUTLT.037P1C1#page2.tif source=2024-01-03 AUTLT Articles of Conversion Inc. to LLC - AUTLT.037P1C1#page3.tif

PATENT 508314345 REEL: 066190 FRAME: 0011





**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of Document Number

· con Men

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

20140230130-56

Filing Date and Time

03/28/2014 2:20 PM

Entity Number

C23442-2002

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## **Articles of Conversion** (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

AutoAlert, Inc.	
Name of constituent entity	. Со и портово от в пред се и портов по портов по портов портов портов по портов по портов по портов по по пор По по портов по портов по портов по портов по
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
AutoAlert, LLC	
Name of resulting entity	
Nevada	Limited-Liability Company
Jurisdiction plan of conversion has been adop aw of the jurisdiction governing the	Entity type *  bad by the constituent entity in compliance with the
plan of conversion has been adop aw of the jurisdiction governing the	Entity type *  ted by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.
plan of conversion has been adop	Entity type *  ted by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.  ck one)
plan of conversion has been adop aw of the jurisdiction governing the ocation of plan of conversion: (che	Entity type *  bed by the constituent entity in compliance with the constituent entity.  ck one)  is attached to these articles.  of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal

\* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .

**PATENT** REEL: 066190 FRAME: 0012



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suits 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

· USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Attr	Boyd Warner	and the second	-Spinish common all the control
ela:	AutoAlent, Inc. 9050 Irvine Center Drive Irvine, California 92618	Ang par <b>akab</b> ah saingan pemengangkan kebandan inangan pengangan pagga begar	Acquest terms bear referen
	And a state of the		
"Manthra data and	63		and a second and a second as a second and a second as
	general de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la companya de la companya del la company	ni moto ishinimmonismosing jenimosin	ys after the certificate is file
	jage: [	Time:	Proprietor of the Control of the Con
	Jake:	ni moto ishinimmonismosing jenimosin	As since the desirence in the
Bignatures - mus 1. If constituent ent Nevada limited par company with man	t be signed by:  It be signed by:  Ity is a Nevada entity: an of thership or limited-liability fines again or one member if there	ficer of each Nevada corporated partnership; a managers are no managers; a trustee	ys arear trie cerumosce is the stion; all general partners of et of each Nevada limited-liabilit of each Nevada business tru partnership governed by NRS
Bignatures - mus 1. If constituent ent Nevada limited par company with man- a managing partne chapter 87).	t be aligned by:  ity is a Nevada entity: an of thership or limited-liability fin- agars or one member if then r of a Nevada limited-liability ity is a foreign entity: must i	Time:  ficer of each Nevada corpor ited partnership; a manager a are no managers; a trustee partnership (a.k.a. general)	ntion; all general partners of si of each Nevada limited liabilit of each Nevada business tru
Signatures - mus 1. If constituent ent Nevada limited par company with man- a managing partne chapter 37). 2. If constituent ent	t be aligned by:  ity is a Nevada entity: an of thership or limited-liability fin- agars or one member if then r of a Nevada limited-liability ity is a foreign entity: must i	Time:  ficer of each Nevada corpor ited partnership; a manager a are no managers; a trustee partnership (a.k.a. general)	ation; all general pertners of ea of each Nevada limited-liabilit of each Nevada business tru partnerahlp governed by NRS

Pursuant to NRS 92A 205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A 240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate tess.

Nevade Secretary of State 824 Conversion Page 2
Particul R-21-11
PATENT

REEL: 066190 FRAME: 0013





**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 4 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of Document Number · Eng Aleman

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20140230132-78

Filing Date and Time

03/28/2014 2:21 PM

Entity Number

C23442-2002

# **Articles of Organization** Limited-Liability Company (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 86)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT	ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Name of Limited- Liability Company: (must contain approved limited-liability company wording; see instructions)	AutoAlert, LLC	Check box if a Check box if a Series Limited- Restricted Limited- Liability Company Liability Company
2. Registered Agent for Service of Process: (check only one box)		S/FILINGS, INC.  De or Position with Entity ame and address below)
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent OR Name of Title of Office or Of	her Position with Entity  Nevada
	Street Address City  Mailing Address (if different from street address) City	Zip Code Nevada Zip Code Zip Code
3. Dissolution Date: (optional)	Latest date upon which the company is to dissolve (if existence is not	perpetual):
4. Management: (required)	Company shall be managed by: Manager(s) OR (check only one b	ox) Member(s)
5. Name and Address of each Manager or Managing Member: (attach additional page if more than 3)	1) Boyd Warner Name  9050 Irvine Center Drive Irvine Street Address City  2) Jeff Cotton	CA 92618 State Zip Code
mod dates	Name  9050 Irvine Center Drive   Irvine  Street Address City  3)	CA 92618 State Zlp Code
6. Effective Date	Street Address City	State Zip Code
and Time: (optional) 7. Name, Address	Effective Date: Effective Tin  I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information that pureuant to NRS 239.330, it is a category C felony to knowlngly offer any false	hontsined fierein is correct and acknowledge
and Signature of Organizer: (attach additional page if more than 1 organizer)	the Secretary of State.  Cristy Koster  Name  Organizer Signate  3161 Michelson, Suite 1500  Irvine  Address  City	TIME
8. Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment of Registered Agent:	I hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the above	e named Entity. 

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 01/03/2024

Nevada Secretary of State NRS 86 DLLC Articles Revised: 7-26-13

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 066190 FRAME: 0014**